# 503429111 08/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475744

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEOFFREY S. STIFF			02/24/2005	
DAVID E. THOMAS			02/24/2005	
JOHN C. EZA			02/24/2005	
VICKEY L. ROOT			02/24/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	GENW	DRTH FINANCIAL, INC.		
Street Address:	6620 W			
City:	RICHM	OND		
State/Country:	VIRGIN	ΙΑ		
Postal Code:	23230			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14821901		
Application Number:		14821901		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	(	(202)778-2201		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	(202)778-2201 the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ;; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 202-419-2055		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 52493.000682	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 52493.000682 YISUN SONG	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 52493.000682 YISUN SONG /Yisun Song/	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 52493.000682 YISUN SONG	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 52493.000682 YISUN SONG /Yisun Song/ 08/10/2015	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is a ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 202-419-2055 couch@hunton.com HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 52493.000682 YISUN SONG /Yisun Song/ 08/10/2015	<b>sent via US Mail.</b> ECTUAL PROPE	

source=1AssignmentInventors52493000682#page4.tif source=1AssignmentInventors52493000682#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No. 52493.000401 (Application No. 11/065,441)

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Geoffrey S. STIFF, a citizen of the United States, residing at 115 Colony Lake Drive, Richmond, VA 23233; David E. THOMAS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1510 Beaverdam Creek Road, Crozier, VA 23039; John C. EZA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 335 Hunters Point, Nellysford, VA 22958; and Vickey L. ROOT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1713 Naselle Lane, Richmond, VA 23228, ("Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

#### SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A BENEFIT PRODUCT WITH PERIODIC GUARANTEED MINIMUM INCOME

WHEREAS, GENWORTH FINANCIAL, INC., ("Assignee"), a New York corporation having a place of business at 6620 West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, relasues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

السناسي والسكالة

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

115 Colony Lake Drive Richmond, VA 23233

2005. Date 1 7.4 2005. on this day of \_2 4

First Witness:

Printed name

on this day of 24 Jeb . 2005.

Second Witness:

DRISCOLL, JR. Τ. Printed name

Attorney Docket No. 52493.000401

David E. THOMAS 1510 Beaverdam Creek Road Crozier, VA 23039

Date F.b 24 , 2005.

Juno \_\_\_\_\_ on this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005. m/,

First Witness:

TOHN J. DRISCOLL, JR. Printed name

والمستعبد وفيلا فيوافي والأقصار والأفصاصال

Second Witness:

- Mile J. Marten on this day of 2-29, 2005.

Signature

Melinda S. Martin . Printed name

PATENT REEL: 036287 FRAME: 0336

Page 3 of 5

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

الكالية فيهاري

white San WE a Surtificities

Attorney Docket No. 52493.000401

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

John C. EZA 335 Hunters Point Nellysford, VA 22958

Z \_. 2005. Date

First Witness:

on this day of 24, 2005. Signature

HIIeman baro Printed name

Second Witness:

\_\_\_\_\_ on this day of \_\_\_\_ 24 \_, 2005. S oatube Printed name

.

ŧ

Attorney Docket No. 52493.000401

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

Vickey L. ROOT

1713 Naselle Lane Richmond, VA 23228

<u>ind ran Samuel</u> on this day of <u>24</u> <u>E</u>, 2005. Lature

First Witness:

Printed name

Second Witness:

on this day of  $\cancel{24}$ , 2005. Mehud

Signaturo

Martia Printed name

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 1900 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006-1109 Tel: 282.955.1500 Fax: 202.778-2201

Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 08/10/2015**